(Given 𝜀0 = 8 . 85 × 10-12C2   N-1   m-2)
(1) 88 . 5 × 10-13   J (2) 17 . 7 × 10-13   J
(3) 28 . 5 × 10-13   J (4) 8 . 85 × 10-13   J

Q11. A parallel plate capacitor of capacitance 2   F is charged to a potential 𝑉. The energy stored in the capacitor is
𝐸1. The capacitor is now connected to another uncharged identical capacitor in parallel combination. The
energy stored in the combination is 𝐸2. The ratio 𝐸2

𝐸1
 is

(1) 2:   1 (2) 2:   3
(3) 1:   2 (4) 1:   4

Q12. Two identical heater filaments are connected first in parallel and then in series. At the same applied voltage,
the ratio of heat produced in same time for parallel to series will be:
(1) 1: 4 (2) 4: 1
(3) 2: 1 (4) 1: 2

JEE Main 2023 (11 Apr Shift 1)
Question Paper

JEE Main Previous Year Paper
MathonGo

Join the Most Relevant Test Series for JEE Main with Most Detailed & Advanced Analysis here: https://links.mathongo.com/mWN

Q13. The current sensitivity of moving coil galvanometer is increased by 25%. This increase is achieved only
changing in the number of turns of coils and area of cross section of the wire while keeping the resistance of
galvanometer coil constant. The percentage change in the voltage sensitivity will be:
(1) +25% (2) -50%
(3) -25% (4) Zero

Q14. The free space inside a current carrying toroid is filled with a material of susceptibility 2 × 10-2. The
percentage increase in the value of magnetic field inside the toroid will be
(1) 0 . 2% (2) 0 . 1%
(3) 2% (4) 1%

Q15.

As per the given graph, choose the correct representation for curve 𝐴 and curve 𝐵
{Where 𝑋𝐶 =  Reactance of pure capacitive circuit connected with A.C. source
𝑋𝐿 =  Reactance of pure inductive circuit connected with A.C. source
𝑅 =  Impedance of pure resistive circuit connected with A.C. source
𝑍 =  Impedance of the 𝐿𝐶𝑅 series circuit }
(1) 𝐴 = 𝑋𝐶, 𝐵 = 𝑅 (2) 𝐴 = 𝑋𝐿, 𝐵 = 𝑅
(3) 𝐴 = 𝑋𝐿, 𝐵 = 𝑍 (4) 𝐴 = 𝑋𝐶, 𝐵 = 𝑋𝐿

Q16. The critical angle for a denser-rarer interface is 45°. The speed of light in rarer medium is 3 × 108   m   s-1.
The speed of light in the denser medium is:
(1) 3 . 12 × 107   m   s-1 (2) 5 × 107   m   s-1